

1. Expression of Interest (EOI) Details

Expression of Interest Number:	EOI 01/2021
Expression of Interest Title:	Disposal of 1 (Lot 50) Surrey Street, Bassendean
Brief description of goods or services required:	The Town called for Expressions of Interest (EOI) for the disposal of land at 1 (Lot 50) Surrey Street, Bassendean
Advertisement Details:	Saturday, 6 March 2021 The West Australian
EOI Closing Date and Time:	11:00am Thursday, 8 April 2021 (AWST)
EOI Opening Date and Time:	11:04am Thursday, 8 April 2021 (AWST)

2. Responses Received

Respondents		
1	Bassendean Historical Society Inc.	
2	Perth History Association Inc. t/a Museum of Perth	

3. Town Employees Present at EOI Opening

Name	Position
Syed Ahmed	Coordinator Procurement, Contracts & Leases
Mandy Godfrey	Procurement Officer

4. EOI Acceptance

EOI Accepted by:	Council
Council Meeting Date:	27 July 2021
Council Minute Number:	Item 12.2
Name of Successful Respondent:	Perth History Association Inc. (t/a Museum of Perth)
Consideration Accepted:	As per Response



TENDER REGISTER

Copy of Advertisement:



EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI)

EOI 01/2021 DISPOSAL OF 1 (LOT 50) SURREY STREET, BASSENDEAN

Contact Person: Syed Ahmed Phone (08) 9377 8066

Expressions of Interest close: 11.00 a.m. Thursday, 8 April 2021 WST.

The EOI document can be obtained by registering with https://www.tenderlink. com/bassendean/.

EOI lodgement: Electronically via https://www.tenderlink.com /bassendean/ prior to its closing.

Facsimile, paper copy, postal or email submissions will not be accepted.

Canvassing of Elected members will disqualify respondents from further consideration.

Peta Mabbs Chief Executive Officer